costs, fees and expenses incurred in effecting the registration of the shares of common stock covered by this prospectus, including, without
limitation, all registration and filing fees, listing fees and fees and expenses of our counsel and our accountants.

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

Beneficial Ownership

The selling stockholders may sell a total of up to 3,694,688 shares of common stock under this prospectus.

The table below sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of our common stock by the selling stockholders as of January 31,
2014.  The information regarding the selling stockholders� beneficial ownership after the sales made pursuant to this prospectus assumes that all
of the common stock subject to sale pursuant to this prospectus will have been sold.  The common stock subject to sale by the selling
stockholders pursuant to this prospectus may be offered from time to time, in whole or in part, by the selling stockholders.

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Before Any Sale

Shares Subject to Sale
Pursuant to this

Prospectus

Shares Beneficially
Owned After Sale of All Shares Subject to Sale

Pursuant to this Prospectus
Name Number Percent Number Number Percent

DAFNA Lifescience Select
LTD(1) 793,125 7.4% 793,125 � �%
DAFNA Lifescience
LTD(2) 684,375 6.4% 684,375 � �%
DAFNA Lifescience Market
Neutral LTD(3) 116,250 1.1% 116,250 � �%
CMED Partners LLLP(4) 2,421,017 22.7% 787,500 1,633,517 15.3%
Charles E. Sheedy(5) 953,319 8.9% 375,000 578,319 5.4%
Tom Juda and Nancy Juda
Living Trust(6) 375,000 3.5% 375,000 � �%

Edgar Filing: ENCISION INC - Form S-1

12

Raul P. Esquivel(7) 300,000 2.8% 300,000 � �%
Paul J. McCormick, Charles
Schwab & Co. Inc.
Custodian IRA Rollover(8) 169,370 1.6% 93,750 75,620 *
Alan Budd Zuckerman(9) 101,415 1.0% 46,875 54,540 *
Jordan Barrow(10) 71,875 * 46,875 25,000 *
Nicholas Sarchese(11) 52,226 * 37,500 14,726 *
Kathleen Bette Newton(12) 328,966 3.1% 18,750 310,216 2.9%
Gregory J. Trudel(13) 8,438 * 8,438 � �%
John Halt(14) 5,625 * 5,625 � �%
Thomas Whitley(15) 7,125 * 5,625 1,500 *

* Indicates less than one percent.

(1) Includes (i) 528,750 shares of common stock issued pursuant to the Securities Purchase Agreement and (ii) 264,375 shares
of common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants issued pursuant to the Securities Purchase Agreement.  The address of DAFNA
Lifescience Select LTD is c/o DAFNA Capital Management LLC, 10990 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1400, Los Angeles, CA 90024.  Nathan Fischel,
chief executive officer of the selling stockholder, has the power to vote or dispose of the shares held of record by the selling stockholder and
may be deemed to beneficially own those shares.